Committee on Agriculture
U.S. House of Representatives
Required Witness Disclosure Form

House Rules* require nongovernmental witnesses to disclose the amount and source of
Federal grants received since January 1, 2013,

Name: Lynda Taylor Ender

Organization you represent (if any):

Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas, Inc.

1. Please list any federal grants or contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts)
You have received since January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of
each grant or contract. House Rules do NOT require disclosure of federal payments
to individuals, such as Social Security or Medicare benefits, farm program
payments, or assistance to agricultural producers:

Source: : Amount:
Source: Amount:
2. If you are appearing on bebalf of an organization, pleasc list any federal grants or

contracts (including subgrants and subcontracts) the organization has received since
January 1, 2013, as well as the source and the amount of each grant or contract:

Source: SEF NEXT PAGE Amount:
Source; Amount:
3. Please list any payment or contract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) you have received since January 1. 2013, as well as the
country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Amount:
Country of Origin: Amount:
4, Please list any payment or comtract originating with a foreign government

(including subcontracts) the organization has received since January 1, 2013, as well
as the country of origin and amount of each payment or contract.

Country of Origin: Amount:

Country of Origin: Amount:

Signature




Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas, Inc.
1/1/2013-3/31/15

Corporation for National and Community Service:

Direct Programs

Passed through State of Texas

Department of Health and Human Services
Passed through Dept of Aging and Disability

Services

Passed through Texas Council of Governments

Department of Family and Protective Services

Direct Programs

United States Department of Housing & Urban Development

Passed through City of Dallas
Passed through City of Irving
Passed through City of Garland

Department of Homeland Security

Direct Programs

2,941,833

170,180

364,894

244,605

5,300

239,765

196,501

21,977

4,185,055

Federal
Catalog #

94.002
94.016
94.011

94.002
94.016
94.011

93.042

93.044
93.052

93.667

14.218
14.218
14.218

97.024

Program Names

Retired and Senior Volunter Program
Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

Retired and Senior Volunter Program

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program

Special Programs for Aging, Title VI, Chapter 2

Special Programs for Aging, Title IIl, Part B
Senior Companion Respire Services

Social Services Block Grants

Long Term Care

Long Term Care

ElderSupport





